

ITEM NO.32
SECTION II-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 6528/2021

GURSAHIB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List only slp crl. no. 6151 of 2021)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 6151/2021 (II-B)

Date : 18-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Mr. Debjani Das Purkayashtha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(CrI) No. 6151/2021

Four weeks time is granted to respondent no. 1 to file the
counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 2, 3, 5 to
13, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent
no. 4 could not be served and returned back undelivered with postal
remarks "expired". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall
within a period of four weeks file application for deletion in
respect of above said deceased respondent.

List again on 25.03.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar