

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 6528/2021

GURSAHIB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List only slp crl. no. 6151 of 2021 )

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 6151/2021 (II-B)

Date : 29-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR  
Ms. Debgani Das P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(CrI) No. 6151/2021

Respondent no. 1 has failed to file the counter affidavit  
despite last opportunity.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos.  
2, 3, 5 to 13.

In respect of deceased respondent no. 4 (accused), Learned  
counsel for petitioner has neither filed IA for deletion nor  
respondent no. 1 (State of Punjab) supplied death certificate of  
deceased respondent no. 4 to the learned counsel for petitioner.  
However, learned counsel for petitioner submits that respondent no.

4 had expired in Jail in Punjab. Accordingly, they are permitted to approach the Superintendent of concerned Jail and obtain death certificate. Counsel for petitioner may obtain the copy of this order and same may be produced before the Superintendent of concerned Jail alongwith proper application in this regard.

List again on 13.10.2022.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar