

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 6528/2021

GURSAHIB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(CRL.) NO. 6151/2021 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 6151/2021 (II-B)

Date : 24-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Debjani Das P, Adv.
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.
2,3,5, to 13, despite due service of notice.

Respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Despite order dated 13.10.2022 and Trial court order dated
29.08.2022, the death certificate of the deceased who is stated to
have expired inside the jail has yet not been provided to the Ld.
Counsel for the petitioner. Accordingly, Registry to issue show
cause notice to the concerned Jail Superintendent directly, upon
filing of particulars of jail authority by the Ld. Counsel for
petitioner within a period of two weeks.

List on 12.01.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

SC