

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6528/2021

GURSAHIB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(CRL.) NO. 6151/2021 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6151/2021 (II-B)

Date : 12-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 6151/2021Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of
respondent no. 1.Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos.
2, 3 and 5 to 13.Reminder be issued to the Superintendent, Central Jail,
Ferozepur, Punjab for death certificate in respect of deceased
respondent no. 4.

List again on 17.02.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar