

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 6528/2021

GURSAHIB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(CRL.) NO. 6151/2021 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6151/2021 (II-B)

Date : 17-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 to 13
but none has entered appearance.

A copy of death certificate in respect of deceased
respondent No.4 has been received from the Superintendent,
Central Jail, Ferozpur but the name is not tallying, as such,
Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

PUNEET SEHGAL
Registrar