

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6528/2021

GURSAHIB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.
(ONLY SLP(CRL.) NO. 6151/2021 TO BE LISTED)
WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 6151/2021 (II-B)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Crl.) No. 6151 of 2021

Registry is directed to forward a communication to the Superintendent, Central Jail, Ferozpur, seeking clarification as to whether the name (the respondent in this SLP) which appears as "Jaskaran Singh @ Guddu" is the same person who has been named as accused no. 5 in Sessions Case No. 4 of 5.3.2009 on the file of Additional Sessions Judge, Ferozpur and also the appellant in CRA-D-892-DB-2013 (O&M) before the High Court and who is said to have expired. Said communication shall be forwarded by the Registry through mail and the reply be sought for as indicated hereinabove. List thereafter.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)