

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6528/2021

GURSAHIB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(CRL.) NO. 6151/2021 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) No. 6151/2021 (II-B)

Date : 15-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Niharika Tanwar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(Crl.) No. 6151/2021

It is submitted that respondent No. 4(convict) has expired. Death certificate has also been placed on record.

It is open for the petitioner to seek compensation under Victim Compensation Scheme prepared by the National Legal Services Authority or such other scheme that has been framed by the State Legal Services Authority or by the Central

Government.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to obtain instruction in this regard.

List before the appropriate Bench having the roster after the ensuing summer vacations.

**(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER**